WORLD PRODUCTS INC.  19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476, Phone (707) 996-5201, Fax (707) 996-3380            www.worldproducts.com           082704  Rev. 8.0
1
FERRITE INDUCTORS
Features
1. Perfect for high density surface mount applications since magnetic shield eliminates crosstalk.
2. Highly reliable in wide temperature and humidity range.  Superior Q characteristics in wide frequency.
3. Terminal electrode has excellent solder heat resistance.
Applications

[.126±.008] [.063±.008] [.051±.008] [.020±.012]
WORLD PRODUCTS INC.  19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476, Phone (707) 996-5201, Fax (707) 996-3380            www.worldproducts.com           082704  Rev. 8.0
2
FERRITE INDUCTORS
Specifications
1608 SERIES
Inductance Q SRF(MHz) DCR(mΩ)
Part No.
_H Tolerance min. typ.
L, Q test
frequency
(MHz) min. typ. max. typ.
Rated
current
(mA) max.
WPF-1608-270 0.027 10 45 50 260 350 90 60 200
WPF-1608-470 0.047 10 45 50 260 320 150 100 200
WPF-1608-560 0.056 10 45 50 255 300 200 90 200
WPF-1608-680 0.068 10 45 50 250 290 200 90 200
WPF-1608-820 0.082 10 45 50 245 280 250 120 200
WPF-1608-101 0.10 15 30 25 240 270 250 140 200
WPF-1608-121 0.12 15 30 25 205 260 300 150 200
WPF-1608-151 0.15 15 30 25 180 250 350 180 200
WPF-1608-181 0.18 15 30 25 165 220 400 190 200
WPF-1608-221 0.22 15 30 25 150 200 400 190 200
WPF-1608-271 0.27 15 30 25 136 190 500 270 200
WPF-1608-331 0.33 15 30 25 125 180 550 280 150
WPF-1608-391 0.39 15 30 25 110 170 600 300 150
WPF-1608-471 0.47 15 30 25 105 160 700 390 150
WPF-1608-561 0.56 15 30 25 95 150 900 500 150
WPF-1608-681 0.68 15 30 25 80 140 900 500 150
WPF-1608-821 0.82 15 30 25 75 130 1600 800 100
WPF-1608-102 1.0 35 50 10 70 95 500 250 100
WPF-1608-122 1.2 35 50 10 60 80 600 250 100
WPF-1608-152 1.5 35 50 10 55 70 650 300 50
WPF-1608-182 1.8 35 50 10 50 70 750 350 50
WPF-1608-222 2.2 35 50 10 45 60 900 450 50
WPF-1608-272 2.7
±10%
±20%
35 50 10 40 55 1000 600 50
 * SRF : Self-Resonant Frequency.           * DCR : DC Resistance
* Parts with other Inductance Tolerance(‘J’ ± 5%) can be provided upon request.
WORLD PRODUCTS INC.  19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476, Phone (707) 996-5201, Fax (707) 996-3380            www.worldproducts.com           082704  Rev. 8.0
3
FERRITE INDUCTORS
Specifications
2012 SERIES
Inductance Q SRF(MHz) DCR(m_)
Part No.
_H Tolerance min. typ.
L, Q test
frequency
(MHz) min. typ. max. typ.
Rated
current
(mA) max.
WPF-2012-470 0.047 20 60 50 320 400 100 50 300
WPF-2012-560 0.056 20 60 50 300 380 150 80 300
WPF-2012-680 0.068 20 60 50 280 350 200 80 300
WPF-2012-820 0.082 20 60 50 255 320 200 80 300
WPF-2012-101 0.10 25 50 25 235 300 200 90 250
WPF-2012-121 0.12 25 50 25 220 280 200 65 250
WPF-2012-151 0.15 25 50 25 200 250 200 60 250
WPF-2012-181 0.18 25 50 25 185 230 200 100 250
WPF-2012-221 0.22 25 50 25 170 220 250 100 250
WPF-2012-271 0.27 25 50 25 150 200 300 150 250
WPF-2012-331 0.33 25 50 25 145 180 300 150 250
WPF-2012-391 0.39 30 50 25 135 170 400 190 200
WPF-2012-471 0.47 30 50 25 125 160 400 190 200
WPF-2012-561 0.56 30 50 25 115 150 400 280 150
WPF-2012-681 0.68 30 50 25 105 135 500 300 150
WPF-2012-821 0.82 30 50 25 100 125 600 350 150
WPF-2012-102 1.0 45 75 10 75 105 300 120 100
WPF-2012-122 1.2 45 75 10 65 95 400 140 100
WPF-2012-152 1.5 45 75 10 60 85 400 140 100
WPF-2012-182 1.8 45 75 10 55 75 400 160 100
WPF-2012-222 2.2 45 80 10 50 70 400 200 50
WPF-2012-272 2.7 45 80 10 45 65 500 250 50
WPF-2012-332 3.3 45 80 10 40 55 500 270 50
WPF-2012-392 3.9 45 80 10 38 50 1000 500 50
WPF-2012-472 4.7 45 80 10 35 48 1400 700 50
WPF-2012-562 5.6 50 60 4 32 45 500 250 50
WPF-2012-682 6.8 50 60 4 29 40 600 330 25
WPF-2012-822 8.2 50 60 4 26 36 700 380 25
WPF-2012-103 10.0 50 60 2 24 33 800 450 25
WPF-2012-123 12.0 50 60 2 22 30 800 470 25
WPF-2012-153 15.0 30 40 1 19 27 1500 750 15
WPF-2012-183 18.0 30 40 1 18 25 1500 810 15
WPF-2012-223 22.0 30 40 1 16 22 700 350 5
WPF-2012-273 27.0 30 40 1 14 20 800 450 5
WPF-2012-333 33.0
±10%
±20%
30 40 0.4 13 18 1000 600 5
 * SRF: Self-Resonant Frequency.           * DCR: DC Resistance
* Parts with other Inductance Tolerance(‘J’ ± 5%) can be provided upon request.
WORLD PRODUCTS INC.  19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476, Phone (707) 996-5201, Fax (707) 996-3380            www.worldproducts.com           082704  Rev. 8.0
4
FERRITE INDUCTORS
Specifications
3216 SERIES
Inductance Q SRF(MHz) DCR(m_)
Part No.
_H Tolerance min. typ.
L, Q test
frequency
(MHz) min. typ. max. typ.
Rated
current
(mA) max.
WPF-3216-470 0.047 20 60 50 320 400 150 80 300
WPF-3216-560 0.056 20 60 50 300 360 150 80 300
WPF-3216-680 0.068 20 60 50 280 330 150 100 300
WPF-3216-820 0.082 20 60 50 255 300 150 100 300
WPF-3216-101 0.10 25 50 25 235 280 200 100 250
WPF-3216-121 0.12 25 50 25 220 260 200 100 250
WPF-3216-151 0.15 25 50 25 200 240 200 100 250
WPF-3216-181 0.18 25 50 25 185 220 200 100 250
WPF-3216-221 0.22 25 50 25 170 200 250 120 250
WPF-3216-271 0.27 25 50 25 150 180 250 120 250
WPF-3216-331 0.33 25 50 25 145 170 300 130 250
WPF-3216-391 0.39 30 50 25 135 160 300 150 200
WPF-3216-471 0.47 30 50 25 125 145 300 150 200
WPF-3216-561 0.56 30 50 25 115 135 350 170 150
WPF-3216-681 0.68 30 50 25 105 125 350 250 150
WPF-3216-821 0.82 30 50 25 100 115 400 300 150
WPF-3216-102 1.0 45 80 10 75 90 250 130 100
WPF-3216-122 1.2 45 80 10 65 80 300 150 100
WPF-3216-152 1.5 45 80 10 60 70 300 170 50
WPF-3216-182 1.8 45 80 10 55 66 500 250 50
WPF-3216-222 2.2 45 80 10 50 58 600 300 50
WPF-3216-272 2.7 45 80 10 45 53 600 300 50
WPF-3216-332 3.3 45 85 10 41 49 700 350 50
WPF-3216-392 3.9 45 85 10 38 45 800 400 50
WPF-3216-472 4.7 45 85 10 35 41 800 400 50
WPF-3216-562 5.6 50 65 4 32 38 600 300 50
WPF-3216-682 6.8 50 65 4 29 34 600 300 50
WPF-3216-822 8.2 50 65 4 26 31 600 330 50
WPF-3216-103 10.0 50 65 2 24 28 700 380 50
WPF-3216-123 12.0 50 65 2 22 26 900 450 25
WPF-3216-153 15.0 35 45 1 19 23 1100 550 25
WPF-3216-183 18.0 35 45 1 18 21 1500 800 25
WPF-3216-223 22.0 35 45 1 16 19 1500 800 25
WPF-3216-273 27.0 35 45 1 14 17 1500 800 25
WPF-3216-333 33.0
± 10%
± 20%
35 45 0.4 13 16 1600 850 25
 * SRF: Self-Resonant Frequency.           * DCR: DC Resistance